Sprint Style Rear

Itemi# | Part # Description Qty | | ltemi# | Part # Description Qty
1* WIN5840 Aluminum “Sprint” Center Section 1 30A* [ WIN7496 Bearing Cap Back-Up O-Ring 2
2* WIN1663-01B | Aluminum 6-Rib Right Side Bell 1 31* |WIN1667 Bearing Cap 2
2* WINK1663-01B | Magnesium 6-Rib Right Side Bell 1 32* | WIN7955 1/4-20 x 1”7 SHCS 6
3* WIN1663-02 Aluminum 6-Rib Left Side Bell 1 33 | WIN7794AB 3/8-16 Aluminum High Nut Blue (10 Pack) 1
3* WINK1663-02 | Magnesium 6-Rib Left Side Bell 1 33 | WING390AB Kit with 10 Nuts with Studs & Balls - Blue 1
4* WIN5034-11A |31 Spline Aluminum Spool 1 34 [WIN7398 Gear Cover 5/16” Diameter Ball 10
4* WIN5034-11UL | 31 Spline Lightweight Aluminum Spool 1 35" |WIN7802 Gear Cover 3/8-16 x 1 3/4” Stud 10
5% WIN5401 4.86 Ratio Ring & Pinion W/Bearings 1 36 |WIN7610 Lower Shaft Retaining Ring 1
5% WIN5715 4.12 Ratio Ring & Pinion W/Bearings 1 37* | WIN5003-02 Standard Lower Shaft 1
5% WIN52457 4.57 Ratio Ring & Pinion W/Bearings 1 38 |WIN7390 Lower Shaft Front Ball Bearing 1
6* WIN7403 8-Rib Side Bell O-Ring 2 | [39  |WIN7413 Seal Plate O-Ring 1
6* WIN7403T 4 & 6-Rib Bell O-Ring 2 | [40* |WIN7653 Seal Plate .375” Seal Retaining Ring 1
7 WIN7205 Side Bell Seal 2 | [40* |WIN7652 Seal Plate .750” Seal Retaining Ring 1
8* WIN7310 Side Bell Bearing Race 2 | [41* |WIN7204 .375” Thin Seal 1
9* WIN7309 Carrier Bearing Steel Spools & Differentials 2 41* | WIN7204T .750” Thick Seal 1
9* WIN7340 Carrier Bearing Alum. Spools & Differentials 2 42 |WIN7474 Seal O-Ring 1
9 WIN5294 Assembly Bearings-Used for Rear End Setup 2 | |43 | WIN5018L Seal Plate Assembly with .750” Seal 1
10* | WIN5097 Shim Kit, Steel Spools & Differentials 1 44 WIN7114 3/8” SAE Flatwasher 6
10*  [WIN5295 Shim Kit, Aluminum Spools & Differentials 1| |45° |WIN7110 Seal Plate Bolt 3/8-16 x 1" HHCS 6
11 WIN7868 Ring Gear Bolt & Washer Kit for Threaded Ring Gear | 12| |45* [WIN7107 Seal Plate Bolt 3/8-16 x 1 1/4” HHCS 6
12 |WIN7815 Threaded Ring Gear 3/8” Belleville Washer 12| 146" |WIN6532 Drive Yoke Spacer (Not used with 3533) 1
13 |WIN7111B 3/8” Recessed Socket Head Pipe Plug 2 | |47 | WIN5038 Drive Yoke, Steel, 1310 Series 1
14 WIN7331 Roller Bearing, Pinion Nose 1 47* | WIN5038B Drive Yoke, Steel, Threaded, 1310 Series 1
15 WIN7339 Rear Lower Shaft Shielded Ball Bearing 1 47* | WIN5038AS Drive Yoke, Billet Aluminum, 1310 Series 1
16* | WIN7308 Pinion Shaft Bearing 2 47* | WIN3533 Drive Yoke, Steel with Integral Spacer 1
17* | WIN7307 Pinion Shaft Double Bearing Race 1 48 | WIN5037 Drive Yoke Retaining Washer & Bolt Kit 1
18 [WIN5055 Bearing Washer 11149 |WIN7109Y Drive Yoke Bolt 3/8-24 x 1" HHCS 1
19 [WIN6485R Pinion Shaft Posi-Lock Nut 1 50 |WIN7176 Thrubolt 7/16-20 x 5 1/2” 10
20 | WIN7445 Posi-Lock O-Ring 1 51  |WIN7178 Thrubolt 7/16” SAE Flatwasher 22
21 WIN6484 Pinion Shaft Posi-Lock Retainer 1 52 |WIN7177 Thrubolt 7/16-20 Flanged Locknut 10
22 | WIN5020 Pinion Retaining Ring 1 53 |WIN7117 7/16-14 x 1 1/4” HHCS 2
23 | WINB296A Pinion Retaining Plate 1 54* | WIN7155 8-Rib Side Bell 1/2-13 Adjusting Screw 1
24 | WIN2374 Lock Tab 3 | |54 |WIN6149 4 & 6-Rib Side Bell 1/2-13 Adjusting Screw 1
25 |WIN7110 Retaining Plate Bolt 3/8-16 x 1” HHCS 6 55 |WIN7167 Adjusting Screw 1/2” SAE Flatwasher 1
26 |WIN8500-R Quick Change Gear Set (Specify Ratio) 1 56 |WIN7137 Adjusting Screw 1/2-13 Jam Nut 1
27" [WIN6729HD Steel Core Gear Cover Gasket 1 57 [WIN5010 Adjusting Screw Thrustblock 1
27* |CMS5137 Paper Gear Cover Gasket 1 58* | WIN7109 Side Bell Bolt 3/8-24 x 1” HHCS 16
28* |WING746 Aluminum Gear Cover Assembly 1 58* |WIN7109S 6 & 8-Rib Side Bell Bolt 3/8-24 x 3/4” HHCS 12
28* | WINK6508 Magnesium Gear Cover Assembly 1 59 |WIN7114 3/8” SAE Flatwasher 16
29* |WIN7521 Gear Cover Ball Bearing 2| |60 |WIN7454 Inspection Plug O-Ring 1
30* | WIN7406 Bearing Cap O-Ring 2 | [61 | WIN6857 Inspection Plug with O-Ring 1




